

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 16837, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the Earth Riders Trails Association for the design, construction, maintenance, and operation of single-track, multi-use trails within the Blue River Parkway and Landahl Park, at no cost to the County.

**RESOLUTION #16837**, March 9, 2009

**INTRODUCED BY** Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Earth Riders Trails Association (ERTA) has actively worked to construct and maintain mountain bike trails in the Midwest, and has had an informal working relationship with the Jackson County Parks and Recreation Department for the past ten years; and,

WHEREAS, the ERTA has constructed and maintained over twenty miles of mountain bike trials in both Landahl Park and the Blue River Parkway, and the Parks and Recreation Department would like to continue this effort; and,

WHEREAS, a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is the appropriate vehicle to allow the continuation of the ERTA's work within the Jackson County Parks and Recreation Department; and,

WHEREAS, the attached MOU with MARC adequately sets out the rights and obligations of the parties with regard to this arrangement, at no cost to the County; now therefore,

File #: 16837, Version: 0					
BE IT RESOLVED by the	County Legislature	of Jackson County	, Missouri, t	hat the County E	xecute
be and hereby is authorize	ed to execute the a	attached Memorand	um of Under	standing with the	Earth
Riders Trails Association.					
Effective Date: This Reso Legislature.	olution shall be effe	ctive immediately u	pon its passa	age by a majority	of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM	Л:				
Deputy County Counselor		County Counselor			
Certificate of Passage					
I hereby certify that the passed on March 16, 2009					•
Yeas	9_	0			Nays
Abstaining	<u> </u>	0		,	Absent
			Mon	lo Spino Cle	rk of

Legislature